
Bärbel Reichelt 
Tel.: +49 451 729 91
Mob/WhatsApp +49 172 308 0560
club@seemannsmission-luebeck.de 
Address: Seelandstr. 15
Lehmannkai 2, 23569 Lübeck
International Seemannsclub 
‘‘Sweder Hoyer’’
Tel.: +49 451 399 9106

DSM Kiel
Tel.: +49 431 33 14 92
Mob.: +49 152 2922 7349
dsm-kiel@seemannsmission.org  
Address: Maklerstr. 9, 24159 Kiel
Seafarer’s Lounge
Mob.: +49 152 2922 7349
seafarers-lounge-kiel@seemannsmission.org
Address: Ostseekai 1, 24103 Kiel
Inter. Seamen’s Club Baltic Poler
Mob.: +49 152 2922 7349
Address: Ostuferhafen 15, 24108 Kiel
Seemannsheim Holtenau
Tel.: +49 43136 1206 kiel-holtenau@
seemannsmission.org Addr.: Kanalstr. 64, 
24159 Kiel-Holtenau

DSM Altona (Germany)
Fiete Sturm, Martin Behrens
Tel.: +49 40 306 22-0
reception@dsm-altona.org
www.dsm-altona.org
Address: Große Elbstraße 132
22767 Hamburg
Seemanspfarramt der Nordkirche
Götz-Volkmar Neitzel
Tel.: +49 40 3287 1992
nordkirche@seemannsmission.org
Große Elbstraße 132, 22767 Hamburg
DSM Krayenkamp
Susanne Hergoss, Felix Tolle 
Contact: +49 40 37 09 60 
krayenkamp@seemannsmission.org  
Address: Krayenkamp 5, 
20459 Hamburg
DUCKDALBEN - 
international seamen’s club 
Sören, Jan, Anke, Adelar, Martina, 
Abigail, Katrin, Annika U., Annika F.
Tel./WhatsApp: +49 40 740 1661
cu@duckdalben.de
www.duckdalben.de
facebook: duckdalben.de
Address: Zellmannstraße 16, 
21129 Hamburg
On-board support in Hamburg
Jörn Hille
Mob.: +49 170 308 3500
jorn@dsm-harburg.de
Hamburg Seafarers’ Lounge 
Olaf Schröder, Kerstin Simon, 
Annika Fronzek
Tel.: +49 40 236 48 38 70
Mob.: +49 151 1886 8438
cu@seafarers-lounge.de

Hamburg (Germany)

Wilhelmshaven (Ger.)
Tanja and Rainer Baumann, 
Simone Sarow, 
Tel.: +49 4421 99 34 50
wilhelmshaven@seemannsmission.org 
Address: Hegelstr. 11, 
26384 Wilhelmshaven
Peter Sicking
Tel.: +49 4421 50 29 96

Stade-Bützfleth (Ger.)
Kerstin Schefe, Pia Magdalena Peters
Tel.: +49 4146 1233 
stade@seemannsmission.org
Address: Johann-Rathje-Köser-Str. 5
21683 Stade

Brake (Germany)  
Unterweser, Brake, Elsfleth, Olden-
burg and Nordenham
On-Board Support:
Marco Folchnandt, Dirk Jährig, Mi-
chel Jeevarathinam 
Ecumenical Seafarers` Club 
“Pier One”
Tel.: +49 4401 855 425
brake@seemannsmission.org
Zum Pier 1, 26919 Brake

Bremen (Germany)  
Magnus Deppe, Michael Klee
Tel.: +49 421 6969 6235 
magnus.deppe@seemannsmission.org
Address: Hermann-Prüser-Str. 4,
28237 Bremen 

Bremerhaven (Ger.)
Int. Seemannsclub ‘‘Welcome’’
Thomas Reinold, Antje Zeller
Tel.: +49 4714 2444
welcome@seemannsmission.org
Address: An der Nordschleuse 1,  
27568 Bremerhaven-Container-Terminal
Bremerhaven-Mitte, Seemannshotel
Uwe Baumhauer, Annette Moritz
Tel.: +49 471 9026 307 / +49 171 8308 161
uwe.baumhauer@seemannsmission.org
Ann-Christin Heins
Tel.: +49 471 430 13/+49 151 5248 3039
annchristin.heins@seemannsmission.org
On-board support: Christine Freytag
bremerhaven@seemannsmission.org
Address: Schifferstr. 51-55, 27568 Bremerhaven

Brunsbüttel (Ger.) 
Leon Meier
Anja Brandenburger-Meier
Tel.: +49 48 528 7252 
brunsbuettel@seemannsmission.org
Address: Kanalstr. 8 + 10, 
25541 Brunsbüttel 

Cuxhaven (Germany)  
Martin Struwe
Inga-Kristin Thom
Tel.: +49 4721 5612-0  
Mob.: +49 160 9507 58 42
cuxhaven@seemannsmission.org
facebook: seamensclub.cuxhaven
Grüner Weg 25, 27472 Cuxhaven

Emden (Germany)  
Meenke Sandersfeld
Tel.: +49 4921 92080  
emden@seemannsmission.org
Address: Am Seemannsheim 1, 
26723 Emden

Duisburg (Germany)  
Frank Wessel
Tel.: +49 203 2951 3991
wessel@schifferseelsorge-duisburg.de
Address: Dr.-Hammacher-Str. 10,
47119 Duisburg

Rostock (Germany)
Stefanie Zernikow 
Tel.: +49 381 670 0431
Mob.: +49 160 233 7866
rostock@seemannsmission.org 
Address:  Am Hansakai 2, 
18147 Rostock
Seafarers`Lounge Rostock-Warnemunde
Am Bahnhof 6, 
18119 Rostock-Warnemunde
WhatsApp: +49 381 670 0431

Sassnitz (Germany)
Peter Leukroth 
Mob.: +49 152 2078 2999 
sassnitz-seemannsmission@gmx.de
Address: Grundtvig-Haus, Seestr. 13,
18546 Sassnitz

DSM - Deutsche Seemannsmission in Germany 
Harbours in which you can find a German Seamen’s Mission 

Shore-based welfare facilities in Germany
Lübeck (Germany)

Kiel (Germany)

Oldenburg (Ger.)
Marco Folchnandt
Tel.: +49 152 08 2924 85 
brake@seemannsmission.org

DSM Unterweser e.V.
Marco Folchnandt, Dirk Jährig, 
Michel Jeevarathinam
Ecum. Seafarers` Club “Pier One”
Tel.: +49 44 01 85 54 24 
brake@seemannsmission.org
Zum Pier 1, 26919 Brake

Nordenham (Ger.)



Hong Kong (China)
Martina Platte 
Tel.: +852 24 108 615  
hongkongdsm@gmail.com
Mariners’ Club
2 Containerport Road,
Kwai Chung. NT

Singapur (Singapur)
Int. Lutheran Seafarers’ Mission
Andreas Latz
Mob./WhatsApp: +65 81 32 5988
lutheran@lutheran.org.sg
2 Tah Ching Road, #04-02 
Singapore 618744

Alexandria (Egypt)
Sebastian Drabinski
Mob./Whats.: +20 12 2344 2750   
alexandria@seemannsmission.org 
P.O. Box 603, Mansheya
19 Mohamed Masoud, Wabour el 
Maya, 21111 Alexandria    

Douala (Cameroon)
Samuel Mboma
Tel.: +237 233 422 794
Mob.: +237 7530 0059
diradj@foyer-du-marin.org 
Address: Foyer du Marin, B.P.,
5194 Douala

Amsterdam (Netherl.)
Hans-Gerhard Rohde 
Tel.: +31 20 622 08 42
Mob.: +31 65 331 06 93   
backoffice@seemannsheim.amsterdam
Address: Keizersgracht 733,
1017 DZ Amsterdam

Antwerpen (Belgium)
Jörg Pfautsch 
Tel.: +32 478 29 24 69
antwerpen@seemannsmission.org 
www.facebook.com/antwerpsea
farerscentre/
Antwerp Harbour Hotel
Address: Noorderlaan 100/bus 2, 
2030 Antwerpen

London / Thames (UK)

DSM London
Mob.: + 44 79 58 00 51 24/+44 
7801 978101
london@seemannsmission.org
German Seamen’s Mission
16, Advice Avenue, Chafford Hun-
dred, Grays, Essex RM 16 6QN

Durban (South Africa)
Ron Küsel  
Tel.: +27 826 544 009
rkusel@nelcsa.net
Postnet Suite 12, Private Bag X3
3630 Westville, South Africa

Genua (Italy)  
Barbara Panzlau  
Mob.: +39 342 326 15 91
genua@seemannsmission.org
Missione Marittima Germanica
presso Stella Maris Genova
Piazetta Don Bruno Venturelli 9, 
16126 Genova

New York (USA)
Arnd Braun-Storck  
Tel.: +1 212 677 4800-0  
Mob.: +1 203 570 7759
braunstorck@gmail.com  
Web.: www.gsmny.org
Seafarers’ International House &
DSM,  info@gsmny.org
123 E., 15th Street, New York, 
N.Y. 10003

Rotterdam (Netherl.)
Dr. Severin Frenzel
Mob 1.:+31 653 88 06 66 
Mob 2.:+31 612 24 55 80
Mob 3.:+31 620 49 53 77
rotterdam@seemannsmission.org
Nachtegaal 40, 
3191 DP / Rotterdam
International Seamen’s Centre:
‘‘The Bridge’’, Oostvoorne
Mob.: +31 632 27 47 25

CHAT with a Chaplain 
Safe & confidential chat with Port Chaplains from DSM

 Simply enter dsm.care in your browser 
       ICMA - International Christian Maritime Association: https://icma.as

DSM e.V. - Headoffice
DSM Headoffice
Tel.: +49 40 2393 698 0
headoffice@seemannsmission.org
Mattentwiete 5, 20457 Hamburg
Crisis Intervention Coordinator 
Dirk Obermann 
Tel.:+49 40 2393 698 15
Mob.: +49 1515 248 3039
psnv@seemannsmission.org

Le Havre (France)  

Silvie Boyd 
Tel.: +33 277 00 50 74
Mob.: +33 623 10 56 75
lehavre@seemannsmission.org
32, Rue de Trouville, 76610 Le Havre

Lomé (Togo)
Kokou Clément Pere
Tel.: +228 8908 781 66
lome@seemannsmission.org
Seemannsheim Foyer des Marins,
Lomé

Panama
Andrea Meenken
Mobil: +507 64 520 905
panama@seemannsmission.org

Santos (Brazil)
Felipi S. Bennert, 
Mob.:  +55 13 99660 3009
Kathrin Grund
Mob.:  +55 13 97408 7790
santos@seemannsmission.org
Av. Washington Luiz, 361
11055-001 Santos - SP - Brazil

DSM - Deutsche Seemannsmission worldwide
support of seafarers dignity

Harbours in which you can find a German Seamen’s Mission 
Shore-based welfare facilities worldwide

Piräus (Greece)
Reinhild Dehning 
Tel.: +30 210 428 75 66  
Mob.: +30 6944 34 61 19  
piraeus@seemannsmission.org
P.O. Box 80303, 18510 Piräus
Botassi 62, 18537 Piräus


